

SC No. 130/19
State vs Mohd. Abbas @ Munna
FIR No. 39/19
P.S : Seelampur

06.06.2019

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. P.P for State.
Accused produced from JC.

Ms. Shikha Garg, Ld. Amicus Curiae has sent request that due to fracture in her leg she is unable to come today.

Request heard and allowed.

At this stage, accused has filed hand written application praying for calling ITBP personal. Let application be kept for consideration for next date of hearing.

Case be put up for arguments on the point of charge for 08.07.2019.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03/NE/KKD / 06.06.2019