

State Vs Mohd.Abbas @ Munna
FIR no.39/19
PS Seelampur

07.11.2019

Present: Sh.D.K.Singh, Ld.Addl.PP for the State.
Accused not produced from J/C.

Public witness Parvesh Kumar is present.

P.Ws ASI Abdul Rahim and ASI Shoran Singh are absent despite service of showcause as well as B/Ws issued against them. Issue fresh showcause notice u/s 350 Cr.PC alongwith B/Ws in sum of Rs.5000/- each against P.Ws ASI Abdul Rahim and ASI Shoran Singh through SHO concerned.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike due to clash between lawyers and Delhi police. PW Parvesh Kumar is discharged unexamined.

Issue showcause notice to the Jail Superintendent to explain as to why the accused has not been produced from J/C. In the meantime, issue fresh P/Ws against accused for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 29.01.2020.

(LALIT KUMAR)
ASJ-03(NE)/ KKD/07.11.2019