

SC No. 130/2019
STATE Vs. MD ABBAS @MUNNA
FIR No. 39 /2019
PS Seelam Pur

23.11.2022

Present: Sh. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Md. Abbas @ Munna produced from JC.

On the LDOH, IO had sought time to verify the status of co-accused Zahid. Copy of some documents has been shown as per which the accused Zahid is to be released in the present matter for want of evidence. Therefore, the matter is proceeded further now. IO shall remain present on all the dates of hearing.

Now, matter is fixed for PE as follows :-

1. 04.01.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 1 and 3 as per the list of witnesses.
2. 09.01.2023 for evidence of witnesses at serial no. 2 and 5 as per the list of witnesses.
3. 13.01.2023 for remaining evidence.

PWs be summoned accordingly.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.11.2022