

29.05.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Sh. Rajesh Mittal, Ld. Amicus Curie for accused.

1. PW2 HC Sonu is present, cross examined and discharged.

2. Sh. Bhuvnesh Shukla, Ld counsel appearing on behalf of witness Piyush submits that PW3 Sh. Piyush, who is a practicing advocate, will appear on the next date of hearing. Considering this, no formal summons be issued to PW Piyush. He is directed to appear on 19.08.2023.

3. Put up for PE on 19.08.2023 and 13.09.2023.

i). 19.08.2023- PW1 ASI Soran Singh be summoned.

ii).13.09.2023- witness mentioned at serial No.1 as per list of witness, be summoned. PWs be summoned accordingly. IO is bound down for both dates of hearings. MHC(M) with case property shall remain present on both dates of hearing.

(Savitri)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
29.05.2023