

11 SC 130/2019
STATE Vs. MD ABBAS @MUNNA
FIR No. 39/2019
(Seelam Pur)

21.05.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present.
Sh. N. S. Raghav, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Since the arguments are being heard in another case FIR bearing no. 239/2009, no time is left.

The matter accordingly stands adjourned for the same purpose for **05.06.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/21.05.2026