

12 SC 130/2019
STATE Vs. MD ABBAS @MUNNA
FIR No. 39/2019
(Seelam Pur)

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present.
Sh. Dev Pratap Singh Raghav, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Since the regular Ld. Addl. PP for the state is on leave, at request of Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the state, matter stands adjourned for the same purpose on **16.07.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/05.06.2026